505673819 09/16/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5720626

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHANE CIBLAT	11/08/2017
M. ARSHAD SIDDIQUI	11/08/2017
ANZHELIKA KABRO	11/08/2017
MELISSA LEBLANC	11/08/2017
SERGE LEGER	11/07/2017
STEPHANIE ROY	11/08/2017
DANA K. WINTER	11/08/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARAZA PHARMA, INC.
Street Address:	7171 FREDERICK-BANTING
City:	MONTREAL
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H4S1Z9

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16031357

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	(617) 570-8764
Email:	jle@goodwinlaw.com
Correspondent Name:	GOODWIN PROCTER LLP
Address Line 1:	100 NORTHERN AVENUE
Address Line 4:	BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SYR-029C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEREK DENHART
SIGNATURE:	/Derek Denhart/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2019

Total Attachments: 11
source=Executed Assignment inventors (7 of 14) to Paraza#page1.tif
source=Executed Assignment inventors (7 of 14) to Paraza#page2.tif
source=Executed Assignment inventors (7 of 14) to Paraza#page3.tif
source=Executed Assignment inventors (7 of 14) to Paraza#page4.tif
source=Executed Assignment inventors (7 of 14) to Paraza#page5.tif
source=Executed Assignment inventors (7 of 14) to Paraza#page6.tif
source=Executed Assignment inventors (7 of 14) to Paraza#page7.tif
source=Executed Assignment inventors (7 of 14) to Paraza#page8.tif
source=Executed Assignment inventors (7 of 14) to Paraza#page9.tif
source=Executed Assignment inventors (7 of 14) to Paraza#page10.tif
source=Executed Assignment inventors (7 of 14) to Paraza#page11.tif

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Stephane Ciblat of 607-408 Rue Saint Jacques, Montreal, Quebec H2Y 1S2, CANADA; Anzhelika Kabro of 1825 Sainte Rose, Apt. 917, Montreal, H2K 4M1, CANADA; Melissa Leblanc of 4195 Stanislas, Laval, Quebec H7R 6C9, CANADA; Serge Leger of 38 chemin du Vieux-Moulin, Notre-Dame-De-1'ile-Perrot, Quebec J7V 8P6, CANADA; Stephanie Roy of 815, 49e Avenue, Lachine, Quebec H8T 2T3, CANADA; Arshad M. Siddiqui of 10 Ohio Avenue, Newton, Massachusetts 02464; and Dana K. Winter of 431 Chemin de la Montagne, Rigaud, Quebec J0P 1P0, CANADA (hereinafter referred to as Assignors);

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in INHIBITORS OF CYCLIN-DEPENDENT KINASE 7 (CDK7), set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on October 4, 2016 as U.S. Application No. 15/301815 for which International Application No. PCT/US2015/024358 was filed on April 3, 2015, designating the United States; and

WHEREAS, Paraza Pharma, Inc., a Canadian corporation having a place of business at 7171 Frederick-Banting, Montreal, QC, Canada H4S1Z9 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit

PATENT REEL: 050388 FRAME: 0566

and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

> PATENT REEL: 050388 FRAME: 0567

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

GOODWIN PROCTER LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 051414

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

PATENT REEL: 050388 FRAME: 0568

Attorney Docket No. SYR-029US Page 4 of 11

<u>11/08/2017</u> Date and Opt -Stephane Ciblat

Witness:

• • •

 \leq 11/08/2017

Attorney Docket No. SYR-029US Page 5 of 11

11/08/2017 Date

Anzhelika Kabro

Witness:

· · · ·

·

<u>11/08</u> Date

ŝ.

Attorney Docket No. SYR-029US Page 6 of 11

8 2017 MOVDate

Melissa Leblanc

Melissa Lebianc

Witness:

· · · · ·

November 8th 2017 Date

3 pha \leq <u>~ie</u> Q

Nor 7, 7017

Serge Leger

Witness:

7 Nov. 2017 Date

1741

DANTEL GUAY

Attorney Docket No. SYR-029US Page 8 of 11

November Str Date 2017 Stephanie Roy

Witness:

2017 <u>MC</u> Date Z

i

Attorney Docket No. SYR-029US Page 9 of 11

Nov. 8, 2017 Date

SAMU

Arshad M. Siddiqui

Witness:

. . .

November 8th 2017 Date

November 8 Date a610 2119 Đana K. Winter ŝ,

Witness:

NOV Date 2017

Attorney Docket No. SYR-029US Page 11 of 11

ASSIGNEE hereby accepts receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS.

Paraza Pharma, Inc.

STEPHANE CIBLAT By:

Title: DIRECTOR, CHENICAL SCIENCES.

Date: 11/08/2017-

Witness:

.. •

November 8th 2017 Date

ACTIVE/93298526.1

RECORDED: 09/16/2019